



# **SREEKRISHNAPURAM** **V.T. BHATTATHIRIPAD** **COLLEGE**

Aided and Affiliated to University of Calicut, NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade  
Phone (Office) : 0466-2268285 | Email: principal@vtbcollege@gmail.com



## **CRITERION - VII** **INSTITUTIONAL VALUES AND BEST PRACTICES**

### **7.1 Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities**

# SREEKRISHNAPURAM V.T. BHATTATHIRIPAD COLLEGE



Aided and Affiliated to University of Calicut, NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade  
Phone (Office) : 0466-2268285 | Email : principalvtbcollege@gmail.com

## 7.1.2 Institutional Facilities and Initiatives

### Green Campus Initiatives

## Bills of Green Initiatives

### Purchase Bill of Iron Pipes for No Entry of Vehicles to reduce carbon emission

BILL FOR THE MISCELLANEOUS WORKS COMPLETED AT V.T.B.COLLEGE,SREEKRISHNAPURA.

NAME OF WORKS:- MISCELLANEOUS WORKS.

DATE OF COMPLETION:- 20.04.2023.

NAME OF CONTRACTOR:- SREEJITH.E.

SL.NO	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT
1	Construction of Sunshade on the outer wall of north side of Library	8500.00
2	Providing an addl. Length wise Hand rail (Square Pipe) for the ladder to upstairs from ground level at Library	10000.00
3	Providing and fitting 5 Nos-Ventilators for the ladies toilet behind the Library	5500.00
4	Transforming the space under the staircase of library building as store room using V board and frames	26,000.00
5	Transforming the open space adjacent to the staircase of the Library building as a reference room Using v board and frames	21,000.00
6	Providing 2 Nos footsteps made of Iron for the Economics department	6000.00
7	Installing a cross bar made of Iron pipes on the road For controlling entry of vehicles to the College Yard	22,000.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>99,000.00</b>
	Rupees Ninety Nine thousand Only.	

Mannampatta  
20.04.2023.

SREEJITH .E

Completion Certificate for the above works has been Issued on 22.04.2023 by the Engineer.

*Sreejith .E*



# Bill of Landscaping and Beautification in the College

**Amritha**  
GARDEN DESIGNERS

Landscapers, Horticulturist  
Organic Farm Developers  
Rainwater Harvesting

Date.. 27/03/2024

To  
The Manager  
VTB Collage, Mannampatta,  
Sreekrishnapuram

### Work Completion Bill

Landscaping and beautification work at VTB Collage Mannampatta,  
Sreekrishnapuram, Palakkad.



*[Handwritten signature]*

(പിതൃവിജയം)  
(ശിക്ഷണവിഭാഗം)  
വീ.ടി. ഭട്ടാരിയപ്പൻ കോളേജ്  
മണ്ണമ്പറ്റ ഖ.ക., പാലക്കാട് - 678633

*[Handwritten signature]*  
Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Kangath - Professional Landscaper- SN Sadan, Malampuzha, Palakkad, Kerala.  
Mob: 99 4790 90 61. E-mail: rajeevmpz@gmail.com.






## Bill of Landscaping and Beautification in the College

**BIT No. I** Front gate to Bike parking area both side of road  
500 mt. x 1 m width ie (25 x 2 x 1)

**Civil works:-** Party has to arrange as per the requirement

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Total
<b>II</b>	Red Soil filling and JCB Works, Soft landscaping, Fertilizer			
	A) JCB	26 hrs.	1250	32,500
	B) Cowdung Powder	3000 kg.	10	30,000
	C) Bio Compost	500 kg.	12	6,000
	D) Dolomet	200 kg.	30	6,000
	E) Labours for mixing organic manure on the topper soil and soft landscaping	30 nos.	1000	30,000
				<b>1,04,500</b>

### III Plants and Ground Covers

Sl. No.	Particulars	Specifications	Qty.	Rate	Total
1)		Sphagneticola trilobata Dribbling	1120 m <sup>2</sup>	100/m <sup>2</sup>	1,12,000
2)		Foxtail palms 14 ft. (H) plants  Big palms  10 ft. (H) palms	30 nos.	1250  1400  750	37,500
3)		Elanji 5 to 6 ft. (H)	20 nos.	750	15,000
4)	Plants planting	Labour	5 nos.	1000	5000
<b>Sub Total</b>					<b>1,69,500</b>





## Bill of Landscaping and Beautification in the College

**BIT No. II** From Bike parking area to 35 mts length both side road  
70 mts. x 1 mts. 70 m<sup>2</sup> area (up to the rocky area)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Total
<b>I</b>	Red Soil filling, Soft landscaping, JCB Work, Fertilizers			
	A) JCB work for leveling, filling and Landscaping	10 hrs.	1250	12,500
	B) Cowdung Powder	500 kg.	10	5000
	C) Vermi Compost	200 kg.	12	2400
	D) Dolomet	10 kg.	30	3000
	E) Labours for soft landscape mixing manure on the topper soil	10 nos.	1000	10,000
<b>Sub Total</b>				<b>31,000</b>

### II Plants and Grass /Ground Covers

Sl. No.	Particulars	Specifications	Qty.	Rate	Total
1)		sphagneticola trilobata	50 m <sup>2</sup>	100/m <sup>2</sup>	5,000
2)		Elanji 5 to 6 ft. (H)	14 nos.	750	10,500
3)	Plants planting	Labour	4 nos.	1000	4000
<b>Sub Total</b>					<b>19,500</b>



## Bill of Landscaping and Beautification in the College

### BIT No. III Front side and the rocky area 487 m<sup>2</sup>




Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Total
<b>I</b>	JCB Works, Soil filling, Cleaning and clearing small rocks - making walkways with available stones and flower beds			
	A) JCB work for leveling, filling and Landscaping	10 hrs.	1250	12,500
	B) Cow dung Powder	1300 kg.	10	13,000
	C) Dolomet	150 kg.	30	3,500
	D) Vermi Compost	300 kg.	12	3,600
	E) Labours for making walkway, Flower beds and cleaning bamboos	20 nos.	1000	20,000
				<b>52,600</b>

### II Plants and Grass

Sl. No.	Particulars	Specifications	Qty.	Rate	Total
1)		Ficus benjamina 5 to 6 ft. (H)	10 nos.	750	7,500
2)		Pearl Grass Sheet	191 m <sup>2</sup>	300/m <sup>2</sup>	57,300
3)		Ixora Miniature Medium pot	35 nos.	125	4,375




## Bill of Landscaping and Beautification in the College

Sl. No.	Particulars	Specifications	Qty.	Rate	Total
4)		Spider lily	50 nos.	40	2,000
5)		sphagneticola trilobata	200 m <sup>2</sup>	100 m <sup>2</sup>	20,000
6)		Golden bamboo 5 ft. to 66 ft.(H)	10 nos.	700	7,000
7)	Labour for plants planting and beautification		12 nos.	1000	12,000
<b>Sub Total</b>					<b>1,10,175</b>

### BIT No. IV Adjacent to canteen building (25 m x 6 mts) 150 mts area

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Total
<b>I</b>	JCB Works for Soft landscaping, Soil filling			
	A) JCB	6 hrs.	1250	7,500
	B) Bio compost	500 kg.	12	6,000
	C) Dolomet	100 kg.	30	3,000
	D) Vermi Compost	200 kg.	12	4400
	E) Labour for mixing manure, soft landscape	10 nos.	1000	10,000
				<b>30,900</b>



### **II Plants and Grass**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Specifications	Qty.	Rate	Total
1)		Heliconia Fiara	70 nos.	60	4,200






## Bill of Landscaping and Beautification in the College

Sl. No.	Particulars	Specifications	Qty.	Rate	Total
2)		Spider lilly	100 nos.	40	4000
3)		Pearl Grass Sheet	260 m <sup>2</sup>	300 m <sup>2</sup>	78,000
4)	Labour for plants planting analysing grass		15 nos.	1000	15000
<b>Sub Total</b>					<b>1,01,200</b>

### BIT No. V Front side of the class room building - 307 m<sup>2</sup>




Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Total
<b>I</b>	JCB Work for cleaning, soil filling, soft landscaping			
	A) JCB	10 hrs.	1250	12,500
	B) Bio compost	500 kg.	12	6,000
	C) Dolomet	100 kg.	30	3,000
	D) Vermi Compost	250 kg.	12	3,000
	E) Labour for mixing manure, soft landscape	20 nos.	1000	20,000
				<b>44,500</b>

### II Plants and Grass

Sl. No.	Particulars	Specifications	Qty.	Rate	Total
1)		Eugena red 3 to 4 ft. (H)	20 nos.	450	9000



## Bill of Landscaping and Beautification in the College

Sl. No.	Particulars	Specifications	Qty.	Rate	Total
2)		cuphea / Duranda	150 nos.	60	9000
3)		Foxtail palm 12 to 14 ft (H) Big Plants	7 nos.	1250	8750
4)		Pearl Grass	330 m <sup>2</sup>	300/m <sup>2</sup>	99,000
5)	Labour for plants planting and soft Landscaping		10 nos.	1000	10,000
<b>Sub Total</b>					<b>1,35,500</b>





**BIT No. VI Back side of the Office building (Road side)**  
**Party has to supply required quantity of red soil at the site**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Total
I	Soil filling JCB Work			
	A) JCB	5 hrs.	1250	6,250
	B) Bio compost	300 kg.	12	3,600
	C) Dolomet	100kg.	30	3,000
	D) Labour for soft landscape	10 nos.	1000	10,000
<b>Sub Total</b>				<b>22,850</b>



## Bill of Landscaping and Beautification in the College

### II Plants and Grass

Sl. No.	Particulars	Specifications	Qty.	Rate	Total
1)		Foxtail palm 12 to 14 ft (H) Big Plams	8 nos.	1250	10,000
2)		Ixora Miniature Small	200nos.	50	10,000
3)		Spyder lilly	125 nos.	40	5000
4)		Mexican Grass	80m <sup>2</sup>	300/m <sup>2</sup>	24,000
5)	Labour for Landscaping		10 nos.	1000	10,000
<b>Sub Total</b>					<b>59,000</b>





### BIT No. VII Front side of the Office building Area: 32 m x 10 m+ 320 m<sup>2</sup>

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Total
I	Small hitachi - Party has to arrange			
	A) Cowdung powder	1500 kg	10	15000
	B) Dolomet	100 kg.	30	3000
	C) Soft Landscaping and mixing manure on topper soil Labour	15 nos.	1000	15,000
<b>Sub Total</b>				<b>33,000</b>



## Bill of Landscaping and Beautification in the College

### II Plants and Grass

Sl. No.	Particulars	Specifications	Qty.	Rate	Total
1)		Mexican Grass	330m <sup>2</sup>	300/m <sup>2</sup>	99,000
2)		Cats Claw	30nos.	150	4,500
3)		Heliconia Fire	100 nos.	60	6000
4)		Pentanus	100 nos.	150	15,000
5)	Labour for Plants planting		15 nos.	1000	15,000
<b>Sub Total</b>					<b>1,39,500</b>
Additional quantity taken for replacing damage grass by wildbore- 65 m <sup>2</sup>					19,500
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>10,73,225</b>

#### Terms

1. Party has to supply required quantity of Red soil on site
2. Party has to arrange proper Irrigation facilities
3. Party has to arrange minor civil works as per requirement
4. 50% of the total estimate amounts required as advance for initial work

*This is an approximate estimate proposal. It may vary 10% plus or minus according to the site situations.*



Rajeev Kangath - Professional Landscaper- SN Sadan, Malampuzha, Palakkad, Kerala.  
Mob: 99 4790 90 61. E-mail: rajeevmpz@gmail.com.

  
 പ്രൊഫഷണൽ ലാൻഡ്‌സ്കേപ്പർ  
 സി.ടി. ജനറൽ കോളേജ്  
 പാലക്കാട്, കേരളം - 678333



Expenses for Making Jeevamrutham in Food Forest

Amritha  
GARDEN DESIGNERS

Landscapers, Horticulturist  
Organic Farm Developers  
Rainwater Harvesting

TO  
VTB College.

Date...15/11/2023.

വെള്ളം 10 Kg - 10 x 45 - 450.

വെള്ളം 5 x 130 - 650

Total

1100

PASSED FOR PAYMENT

Rs. 1100/- (~~one thousand~~) only  
one hundred.

പ്രിൻസിപ്പൽ  
ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം  
നാ.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്  
മണ്ണൂർ പി.ഒ., പാലക്കാട് - 678633

*[Handwritten signature]*



**Expenses for Making Jeevamrutham in Food Forest**

**Amritha**  
GARDEN DESIGNERS

Landscapers, Horticulturist  
Organic Farm Developers  
Rainwater Harvesting

TO  
VTB College.

Date...18/11/24

ചെങ്കോലപ്പൊടി) - 200/-  
10 kg

വെള്ളാ 5x55 - 975/-

ചെറുചെടികൾ) - 480/-  
4kg

955/-

*[Handwritten signature]*

PASSED FOR PAYMENT

Rs. 955/- (nine hundred) only  
and fifty

പിന്നമ്പലം  
ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം  
ന.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്  
മണ്ണൂർ പി.ഒ., പാലക്കാട് - 678633



Expenses for Making Jeevamrutham in Food Forest

Amritha  
GARDEN DESIGNERS

Landscapers, Horticulturist  
Organic Farm Developers  
Rainwater Harvesting

To  
VTB College.

Date...27...03...2024

ശർക്കര	— 5 ക്ഗ @ 40	200 - 00
പൊൻമുള	— 3 ക്ഗ @ 90	270 - 00
ചാണകയൊടി	— 10 ക്ഗ @ 50	500 - 00

970-00

*[Handwritten signature]*

PASSED FOR PAYMENT  
Rs. 970/- (Nine hundred) only  
and seventy

(വിൻസിപ്പൽ)  
(ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം)  
നീ.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്  
മണ്ണൂർ പി.ഒ., പാലക്കാട് - 678633



Expenses for Making Jeevamrutham in Food Forest

Amritha  
GARDEN DESIGNERS

Landscapers, Horticulturist  
Organic Farm Developers  
Rainwater Harvesting

To  
VTB College.

Date.. 22/02/2024

1. വർക്കര - 10 kg x 51 = 510/-

2. നെൽപ്പാലം നെൽ - 4kg x 110 = 440/-

950/-

PASSED FOR PAYMENT

Rs. 950/- (nine hundred) only  
and fifty

*[Handwritten signature]*

(പ്രിൻസിപ്പൽ)  
(ശ്രീകൃഷ്ണപുരം)  
വി.ടി. ഭട്ടതിരിപ്പാട് കോളേജ്  
മണ്ണൂർ പി.ഒ., പാലക്കാട് - 678

